
4920 DOD 
 

Page 1 / 3 

Declaration of Compliance 

for materials and articles made from plastic intended to come into contact with food. 

We,   WIMEX s.r.o. 
Broumovská 72 
CZ-54701 Náchod 

hereby declare that the following products comply with REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 and 
COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 and are manufactured according to good 
manufacturing practice as set out in Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006  and Directive 94/62 
(ES) concerning heavy metals. 

Products of company WIMEX, covered by this declaration: 

WIMEX 
art.no. 

Article description Material type 

74350 Lid transparent for salad bowl Ø176mm [50 pcs] PET 

74355 Salad bowl (PET) transparent Ø176mm 500ml [50 pcs] PET 

74356 Salad bowl (PET) transparent Ø176mm 600ml [50 pcs] PET 

74358 Salad bowl (PET) black Ø176mm 500ml [50 pcs] PET 

74359 Salad bowl (PET) black Ø176mm 600ml [50 pcs] PET 

74370 Lid transparent for salad bowl PREMIUM Ø199mm [50 pcs] PET 

74371 Salad bowl (PET) PREMIUM transparent Ø199mm 750ml [50 pcs] PET 

74372 Salad bowl (PET) PREMIUM transparent Ø199mm 1000ml [50 pcs] PET 

74380 Lid transparent for salad bowl Ø230mm [50 pcs] PET 

74381 Salad bowl (PET) transparent Ø230mm 1000ml [50 pcs] PET 

74389 Salad bowl (PET) black Ø230mm 1000ml [50 pcs] PET 

74708 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid rectangular transparent 800ml [50 pcs] PET 

74710 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid rectangular transparent 1000ml [50 pcs] PET 

74930 Domed lid (PET) transparent for catering tray 74935 [10 pcs] PET 

74935 Catering tray (PET) oval black 35 x 24,7 cm [10 pcs] PET 

74940 Domed lid (PET) transparent for catering tray 74945 [10 pcs] PET 

74945 Catering tray (PET) oval black 45 x 30,2 cm [10 pcs] PET 

74950 Domed lid (PET) transparent for catering tray 74955 [10 pcs] PET 

74955 Catering tray (PET) oval black 54 x 36 cm [10 pcs] PET 

76102 Cup (PET) cystal-clear Ø95mm 250ml [50 pcs] PET 

76103 Cup (PET) cystal-clear Ø95mm 0,3L [50 pcs] PET 

76104 Cup (PET) cystal-clear Ø95mm 0,4L [50 pcs] PET 

76194 Lid for cup PET Ø95mm [50 pcs] PET 

76195 Lid with straw slot for cup PET Ø95mm [50 pcs] PET 

76196 Lid domed with hole for cup PET Ø95mm [50 pcs] PET 

76197 Lid domed for cup PET Ø95mm [50 pcs] PET 

77601 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid rectangular transparent 125ml [50 pcs] PET 

77602 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid rectangular transparent 250ml [50 pcs] PET 

77603 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid rectangular transparent 375ml [50 pcs] PET 

77605 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid rectangular transparent 500ml [50 pcs] PET 

77607 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid rectangular transparent 750ml [50 pcs] PET 

77610 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid rectangular transparent 1000ml [50 pcs] PET 



4920 DOD 
 

Page 2 / 3 

 

77615 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid rectangular transparent 1500ml [50 pcs] PET 

77802 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid oval transparent 250ml [50 pcs] PET 

77803 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid oval transparent 375ml [50 pcs] PET 

77805 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid oval transparent 500ml [50 pcs] PET 

77807 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid oval transparent 750ml [50 pcs] PET 

77810 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid oval transparent 1000ml [50 pcs] PET 

77815 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid oval transparent 1500ml [50 pcs] PET 

77820 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid oval transparent 2000ml [50 pcs] PET 

77901 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid bowl transparent 150ml [50 pcs] PET 

77902 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid bowl transparent 250ml [50 pcs] PET 

77903 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid bowl transparent 375ml [50 pcs] PET 

77905 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid bowl transparent 500ml [50 pcs] PET 

77906 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid bowl transparent 600ml [50 pcs] PET 

77907 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid bowl transparent 750ml [50 pcs] PET 

77910 Deli container (PET) hinged-lid bowl transparent 1000ml [50 pcs] PET 

PET film is produced as ABA PET film made of PET and post consumer r-PET, where the layer in 
direct contact with the foodstuff  is made of virgin PET in at least 30 microns thickness. The minimum 
quantity of postconsumer material is 50%. 

When used as specified below, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed 
the legal limits. 

The materials and raw materials used comply with Regulation (EU) No 10/2011; the following 
substances subject to limitations and/or specification have been used in the above mentioned product 

CAS number Substance name E number 

- Calcium carbonate E170 

13463-67-7 Titanium dioxide E171 

14807-96-6 Talc E553b 

25322-68-3 Polyethylene glycol E1521 

- Calcium salt of fatty acids E470a 

Transparent articles - no dual use substances are used 
Black articles – Phosporic acid E338 

Overall and specific migration limits will not be exceeded and are in accordance with Commission 
Regulation (EU) 10/20011 with food simulants 3% acetic acid and 10% ethanol. 

Specification of the intended use or limitations: 

Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the products: 
All types of food. 

Limitation: 
Storage time up to 30 days at a temperature up to 40 °C, 2 hours at a temperature of 70 °C and 15 
minutes at a temperature of 100 °C. 

Not suitable for use in traditional or microwave ovens.  
  



4920 DOD 
 

Page 3 / 3 

 

This declaration is valid for the products we delivered and its use as specified above. The verification 
of compliance was performed based on the above rules; according to which the product complies with 
the legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions for contact with food. In case of 
deviations from the intended use, the user is responsible for verifying compliance and suitability. In 
particular it is emphasized that in case of printed material, no contact is allowed between the printing 
ink and the food product. 

Validity of this declaration: until revocation and renewal 

Náchod, 04.01.2021 

_______________________________________ 
Ing. Ondrej Mrkos 


